
.icl 5, 1979 

Mr. Lawson Phaby 
ACting Secretary 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P. o. Box 360 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 

--~·....-11--'1!1'~· 

lle: Application of Hercalaaeua &ewer C.ttialty, case llo. SA-78-248 

Dear Mr. Phaby: 

Enclosed for filing in the ~ve-re~ced matter please fiad 
an original and ten copies of an amende4 application of Bercul.neua 
Sewer COIIjany. 

The purpose of this applicatiopl is to request additional authority 
to issue long term debt in ora.r to finance paEt of the initial 
construction of the sewer faeil.ities. 

Would you please see that this aaemle4 application is brouqht to 
the attention of the Coaainion as sooa as possible, and I am today 
hand delivering a copy of tllis amended application, with cover 
letter, to the Office of Public Counsel. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

WRE/rg 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

\~0~~ 
W. R. tngland()III 

cc; Office of Public Counsel 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI()ll 

OF THE STATE OF MlSSOURI 

In the Matter of the application of ) 
BBRCULANEUM SEWER C.OMPANY for ~ssion, ) 
approval and a certificate of cOil-..nienee ) 
and necessity authorizing it to ~struet,) 
install, own, operate, cot».trol, _..ge, ) 
and maintain a sewer sys~ for .~·.public) 
located in an incorpora~ porticm of the ) 
co~aunity of lhtrculaneum, Missouri. ) 

AMENDED APPLICATIC. 

Comes now Herculaneum Sewer Company, 

captioned matter, and amends its application 

convenience and necessity as follows: 

1. Applicant, ,as part of its request 

venience and necessity, additionally requests 

in the amount of $120,000.00. This loan is to 

Bank of Jefferson County to the Herculaneum Sewer 

of which are more specifically set out in ~ix A1 .41! •• _.,>,_111 
and incorporated by reference. 

2. Assuming Applicant's application for a ~~~ 

venience and necessity is granted, it expects to 

$466,400.00 in the construction of the sewer facilitiea W -
certificated area. Applicant proposes to finance this ~tlel ~~> 

struction cost as follows: 

Contribution in aid of construction 
by developer 

Contribution by sewer company 

Second lien loan by sewer company 

Seven-year loan 

$285,000.00 

30,000.10 

31,400.00 

120,000.00 

Company expects to expend the total amount of $466,400.00 in the 

year of operation. Thus, the proceeds of the loan will 

for $120,000.00 of the initial construction cost of the 



3. Applicant will provide at time of hearing a certifie4 

of the resolution of the directors of Applicant authortziftg the 

of said securities. 

4. Applicant will supply at time of hearing 
' >'.;::'··· ,-

income statement showing the effects of the issuance .;1 • 
securities. 

5. Applicant states that all of the $120,000.0G.~~r-
to the fee schedule as provided in Section 31!$.300tlll 

amended. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests an Or4er of the ~til-
~· '·V , (~ ( ' , ' ''' c ' __ .,-, 'f:;' 

it a certificate of convenience and necessity tie ~ittL 
own, operate, control, manage and maintain a 

public located in an incorporated portion of ~ 

Herculaneum, Missouri, and to grant it authority to iaeQe 

term indebtedness in the amount of 

lien on the sewage treatment plant 

of the tap on fees and user fees for purposes of OOI\1I~tat 

sewer facilities. 

• • 
ltAWKINS, 
P. o. Box 
Jefferson Ci t.y, > 1ttG2 

Attorneys for ioan~ 
HERCULANEUM SBBR COMPAMY 
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April 5, 1979 

Mr:. Lawson Phaby 
Acting Secretary 
Missour:.i~~ic::ServiceCOmmission 

~>. o. aox a• . . .······ JefferlfOD .. ~f.y. llti.aaoiri 65102 

ae: a.yeui-~ s.ww C..,aay 
c.a. Rf:i SA-78-240 

Dear .Nr. Phaby: 

The above-refereaeed matter represents the applicatioa of 
Rerculaaewa Sewer Compaay for a certificate of coavenieace and 
~si ty as. a t1aqlllated. sewer company. Initial hearings were 
held on this application on August 18, 1978, and additioaal hear­
ings have been scheduled for May 24, 1979. 

The .purpose of this letter is to request an earlier hearing date 
for this matter, and specifically, to request that it be set for 
April 10, 1979. That date had previously been set aside for 
hearin9 the St. Josepll Light & Power Company COIIIplaint case against 
Barlin¢oa Northern, Inc., Coaaission Case No. RC-78-86. !'bat 
celllplaint caae has be8ft dismissed, which would make available one 
of the C011111isaion • s btfaz'ia9 r0011a for April 10. I have checked 
with the examiner assigned to this case and the staff attorney, 
as well as the staff personnel involved in this ~~atter, and they 
are aca-reeable to an April 10 setting. 

No other parties, nor the Public Counsel, have participated in 
this case to date, and there will be no notification required for 
the expedited hearing date that is requested herein. Nevertheless, 



pr:•~;WjLciJ'*''~,·-~i'C Counael td.tb a copJ" .C ••'* letter; aiM1 
sent to the appropriate·· staff peiaoaael, 

~u3.:4r you ple~ see that this request is brought to tbe ~i IIIBRIIU 

aftantion of die CoRDiaaiOD, and I look forward to your response. 
Thanking you in advance for your consideration in this matter, I 
remai:'b 

WRE/rg 

co: Office of Public Counsel 
All Parties of Record 

Sincerely yours, 

\ ~\>~ 
·an!~!!!_.? • I II 


